
SUPPLEMENT No. 2 
TO 

THE CYPRUS GAZETTE No. 2924 OF 14TH MAY, 1941. 

LEGISLATION. 

THE STATUTE LAWS OF CYPRUS 

No. 9 OF 1941. 
A LAW TO REGULARIZE CERTAIN PAYMENTS MADE IN THE 

TWELVE MONTHS ENDED ON THE THIRTY-FIRST 
DAY OE DECEMBER, 1939. 

W. D. BATTERSHILL,] \8th May, 1941. 
Governor. 

WHEREAS the Appropriation Law, 1939, made certain ' of im 
provision for defraying the charges of the Government 

of Cyprus for the twelve months ended on the thirty-first 
day of December, 1939,' and whereas it is necessary to 
make certain additional provision for the public service for 
the said period. 

B E it therefore enacted by His Excellency the Governor 
and Commander-in-Chief of the Colony of Cyprus as 
follows:— 

1. This Law may be cited as the Supplementary Short titu 
Appropriation Law, 1941. 

(61) 



62 

Appropria
tion of 
£87,375 for 
the twelve 
months 
ended 
the 31st 
Deoember, 
1939. 
7 of 1939 

2. The sums of money set forth in the Schedule to this 
Law, having been expended in respect of the establishments 
or services therein mentioned beyond the amounts granted 
for those services for the twelve months ended on the 
thirty-first day of December, 1939, by the Appropriation 
Law, 1939, such sums are hereby declared to have been 
duly laid out and expended in defraying the charges of the 
Government of Cyprus for those twelve months and are 
hereby approved, allowed and granted in addition to the 
sums mentioned for those establishments and services in 
the said Law. 

IEA 
1. 
4. 
5. 
7. 

18. 
20. 
26. 
27. 

29. 
30. 

D. SCHEDULE. 
Public Debt Charges.. 
Secretariat 
Printing Office 
Co-operation 
Post Office 
Forests 
Water Supply and Irrigation 

£ 
. . 28,723 

709 
190 
331 
757 

1,103 
. . 19,800 

The Government of Cyprus Information and 
Liaison Office, London . 

Defence 
Miscellaneous . . 

197 
15,015 

. . 20,550 

£87,375 

8th May, 1941. 
J. V, W. SHAW, 

Colonial Secretary. 

No. 10 OF 1941. 

A LAW FOR AFFORDING ASSISTANCE TO THE 
CITRUS INDUSTRY OF THE COLONY. 

Short title. 

[12th May, 1941. W. D. BATTERSHILL,] 
Governor. 

BE it enacted by His Excellency the Governor and 
Commander-in-Chief of the Colony of Cyprus as 

follows :—-
1. This Law may be cited as the Citrus Industry Aid 

Law, 1941. 


