

## SUPPLEMENT No. 2

TC

THE CYPRUS GAZETTE No. 2924 of 14th MAY, 1941.

LEGISLATION.

## THE STATUTE LAWS OF CYPRUS

No. 9 of 1941.

A Law to regularize certain payments made in the twelve months ended on the thirty-first day of December, 1939.

W. D. BATTERSHILL,]

[8th May, 1941.

Governor.

WHEREAS the Appropriation Law, 1939, made certain 7 of 1939 provision for defraying the charges of the Government of Cyprus for the twelve months ended on the thirty-first day of December, 1939, and whereas it is necessary to make certain additional provision for the public service for the said period.

BE it therefore enacted by His Excellency the Governor and Commander-in-Chief of the Colony of Cyprus as follows:—

1. This Law may be cited as the Supplementary Short title. Appropriation Law, 1941.

Appropriation of £87,375 for the twelve months ended the 31st December, 1939.

2. The sums of money set forth in the Schedule to this Law, having been expended in respect of the establishments or services therein mentioned beyond the amounts granted for those services for the twelve months ended on the thirty-first day of December, 1939, by the Appropriation Law, 1939, such sums are hereby declared to have been duly laid out and expended in defraying the charges of the Government of Cyprus for those twelve months and are hereby approved, allowed and granted in addition to the sums mentioned for those establishments and services in the said Law.

HEAD.		Sc	SCHEDULE.				£
1.	Public Debt C	harge	s				28,723
4.	Secretariat .						709
5.	Printing Office	)					190
7.	Co-operation						331
18.	Post Office						757
20.	Forests						1,103
26.	Water Supply	and I	Irrigatio	on			19,800
27.	27. The Government of Cyprus Information and						
	Liaison Offi	ce, Lo	ondon				197
29.	Defence						15,015
30.	Miscellaneous.	:1349		••			20,550
							£87,375
						pelline	-

J. V. W. SHAW,

8th May, 1941.

Colonial Secretary.

## No. 10 of 1941.

A Law for affording assistance to the Citrus Industry of the Colony.

W. D. BATTERSHILL,]

[12th May, 1941.

Governor.

BE it enacted by His Excellency the Governor and Commander-in-Chief of the Colony of Cyprus as follows:—

Short title.

1. This Law may be cited as the Citrus Industry Aid Law, 1941.